
Entity Name Title Email Address Attended

Partnering 

Facilitator
Rob O'Donnel Rob@strategy515.com Yes

Audrey Seals Area Construction Engineer (ACE) Audrey.Seals@dot.ohio.gov Yes
Justin Shotwell District Construction Engineer (DCE) Justin.Shotwell@dot.ohio.gov Yes

Julie Gwinn Capital Programs Administrator (CPA) Julie.Gwinn@dot.ohio.gov Yes
Jason Sturgeon District Deputy Director (DDD) Jason.Sturgeon@dot.ohio.gov Yes
Morgan Overbey Public Information Officer (PIO) Morgan.Overbey@dot.ohio.gov Yes

Cheyann Hall Project Engineer (PE) Cheyann.Hall@dot.ohio.gov Yes
Justin Reed Bridge Department Justin.Reed@dot.ohio.gov Yes
Curtis Zigan Project Manager (PM) Curtis.Zigan@dot.ohio.gov Yes

Rebecca Starlin Guernsey County Manager Rebecca.Starlin@dot.ohio.gov Yes

Marty Fritz Project Manager mfritz@ruhlin.com Yes
Mike Hurless Superintendent mhurless@ruhlin.com Yes
Devin Torre Project Engineer dtorre@ruhlin.com Yes
Nicole Klesta Project Engineer nklesta@ruhlin.com No
Jeremy Angel Director of Operations jangel@ruhlin.com Yes

Mike Ciammaichella Vice President, Civil Division Manager mciammaichella@ruhlin.com Yes

Mike Killian Senior Bridge Designer & Project Manager mike.killian@burgessniple.com Yes
Travis Butz travis.butz@burgessniple.com Yes

Consultant Jeff Holbrook Prime Engineering Project Engineer jeffrey.holbrook@primeeng.com Yes

City of 

Cambridge Nick Cunningham City Engineer for Cambridge
camb-engdept@cambridgeoh.org

Yes
Cambridge Main 

Street Mary Beth Sills Cambridge Main Street Director
director@downtowncambridge.com

Yes

Sheriff Jeff Paden Guernsey County Sheriff sheriff.paden@guernseysheriff.com No
Major Jeremy Wilkinson Guernsey County Sheriff j.wilkinson@guernseysheriff.com Yes
Lutinent Kevin Stoney Guernsey County Sheriff k.stoney@guernseysheriff.com Yes

Chief Deeks Fire Department deeks@cambridgeoh.org Yes
Chief DeLancey City of Cambridge Police Chief delancey@cambridgeoh.org Yes

Director Hill Safety Director safetydir@cambridgeoh.org Yes
Director Lanning Service Director streetdept@cambridgeoh.org Yes

Greg Breaston Public Projects Manager greg.breaston@gwrr.com No

Jared Rishel jrishel@gwrr.com Yes

Paul Vidmar Designated Public Projects Manager pvidmar@benesch.com No

Steven Sams SSams@benesch.com Yes

Railroad- 

Genesee and 

Wyoming
Railroad  

Consultant- 

***DRA, Tom Hyland, cannot attend due to prior engagements.
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